CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

April 25, 2022

Ontario Securities Commission (principal regulator) British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Saskatchewan Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames

Re: Northstar Gold Corp.

The undersigned hereby consents to the public filing of the Technical Report titled *Independent Technical Report on Bryce Gold Property, Ontario*, for Northstar Gold Corp, dated January 28, 2022 (the "**Technical Report**") with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above that is being filed in support of a press release dated April 26, 2022.

I certify that I have read the press release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the above-mentioned Technical Report that I am responsible for.

Dated this 25thday of April, 2022 in the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario.

(Signed) "Trevor Boyd"

Trevor Boyd, PhD, P.Geo.